LA CHAMPAGNE

ROBERT BARBICHON
Reserve 4 Cépages

DOMAINE DE SOUSA
Avec Le Temps
Blanc De Blancs Extra Brut

DOMAINE DE MARZILLY
L.P.M
Blanc De Noirs Extra Brut

REMY LEROY
Champagne Rosé
Extra Brut

JEROME BLIN
Octave
Blanc De Blancs Brut Nature

JEROME BLIN
Meunier Sur Sable
Blanc De Noirs Brut Nature

FRANCK PASCAL
Harmonie - 2011
Blanc De Noirs Extra Brut

DOMAINE DE MARZILLY
M - 2018
Blanc De Noirs Extra Brut

L’ALSACE

BLANC

DOMAINE DES TROIS TERRES
Altengarten Riesling - 2023

ROUGE

DOMAINE DES TROIS TERRES

96

106

109

110

125

135

140

150

68

73

Chemin Du Soleil Pinot Noir - 2019

LA LOIRE
BLANCS
DOMAINE FOUASSIER
Sancerre Sur Le Fort - 2023

DOMAINE LES QUATRES PILIERS
Chapitre 1 - 2021

DOMAINE F.CROCHET
Sancerre Les Amoureuses — 2022

DOMAINE DE LA TAILLE AUX LOUPS
Montlouis-Sur-Loire - 2022
Clos De Mosny

DOMAINE DES ROCHES NEUVES
Saumur L’Echelier - 2017

DOMAINE DES ROCHES NEUVES
Saumur Terres - 2018

DOMAINE GUIBERTEAU
Saumur Brézé - 2021

ROUGES

DOMAINE DES POTHIERS

Coéte Roannaise La Chapelle - 2022

DOMAINE LUC TABORDET
Reuilly - 2022

CLAU DE NELL
Anjou Cabernet Franc - 2015

LA GRANGE TIPHAINE
Touraine - 2020
Clef De Sol

CLAU DE NELL
Grolleau - 2016

65

67

77

78

98

113

152

47

58

58

60

70



LA BOURGOGNE

BLANCS
DOMAINE TRIBUT 78
Chablis - 2022
DOMAINE GUY BOCARD 79

Bourgogne Chardonnay - 2022

DOMAINE CHEVROT 85
Marange - 2020

DOMAINE POMMIER 87
Chablis 1¢* Cru Beauroy - 2022

DOMAINE BRUNO COLIN 88
Bourgogne Chardonnay - 2022

DOMAINE DROIN 93
Chablis 1¢* Cru Vaillons - 2022

DOMAINE BOCARD 152
Meursault - 2022
Les Narvaux

DOMAINE BRUNO COLIN 182
Chassagne-Montrachet - 2022

ROUGES

DOMAINE LECHENEAUT 70
Bourgogne - 2022

DOMAINE CHEVROT 90

Maranges 1¢* Cru La Fuissiere - 2022

DOMAINE RENE BOUVIER 93

Masannay Longeroies - 2020

DOMAINE PAVELOT 125
Pernand-Vergelesses - 2021

Premier Cru Les Vergelesses

DOMAINE A.CHOPIN 177
Nuits-Saint-Georges - 2021
Premier Cru Aux Murgers

LE BEAUJOLAIS
ROUGES

DOMAINE GEORGES DESCOMBES 45
Régnié - 2022

DOMAINE GREGOIRE HOPPENOT 58
Fleurie Clos De L’Amandier - 2022

DOMAINE GEORGES DESCOMBES 64
Fleurie Vieilles Vignes - 2021

DOMAINE JEAN FOILLARD 77
Morgon Cote Du Py - 2022

CHATEAU DU MOULIN-A-VENT 87
Moulin-a-vent Les Vérillats - 2022

LE RHONE
BLANCS

DOMAINE DU TRAPADIS 45
Cétes-du-Rhéne - 2022
Les Plans

DOMAINE ANDRE PERRET 90
Condrieu - 2019

DOMAINE ANDRE PERRET 115
Condrieu Coteau De Chéry - 2019

ROUGES

CHATEAU DE LA NERTHE 49
Coétes-du-Rhéne Villages - 2022
Les Cassagnes

DOMAINE DU PEIZON 51
Crozes-Hermitage - 2023
La Garenne

CLOS BELLANE 58
Cotes-Du-Rhéne Valréas - 2022
La Gueymarde

DOMAINE S. OGIER 80
ST Joseph Le Passage — 2022

CHATEAU DE LA NERTHE 110
Chéateauneuf-Du-Pape - 2019

DOMAINE S. OGIER 135
Coéte-ROtie - 2021
Mon Village

DOMAINE GEORGES VERNAY 140
Cote-Rétie - 2021
Blonde Du Seigneur



LA SAVOIE
BLANCS
DOMAINE NICOLAS GONIN

Isere Balmes Dauphinoises - 2020

Altesse

LES VIGNES DE PARADIS
Vin Des Allobroges - 2021
Un Petit Coin De Paradis

ROUGE

DOMAINE DES ARDOISIERES
Argile Rouge - 2020

LE JURA
BLANCS

DOMAINE DAMIEN COURBET
Chardonnay Les isles - 2022

DOMAINE LULU VIGNERON
QV D’Etoile — 2018

ROUGES

DOMAINE LES DOLOMIES
Pinot Noir La Cabane - 2022

DOMAINE COURBET
Trousseau Violette - 2022

LA PROVENCE
ROUGES

ABBAYE STE MARIE DE PIERREDON

Alpilles - 2021
Vespro

DOMAINE DE TREVALLON
Alpilles - 2022

59

74

73

74

76

66

79

78

195

LE LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

BLANCS
DOMAINE LES EMINADES

Saint-Chinian Montmajou - 2023

DOMAINE LE ROC DES ANGES
Llum - 2023

DOMAINE DANJOU BANESSY
La Truffiere - 2021

ROUGES

DOMAINE OLLIEUX ROMANIS
Corbiere Boutenac - 2022
Atal Sia

DOMAINE DE MONTCALMES
Terrasses Du Larzac - 2022

DOMAINE LE ROC DES ANGES
Carignan 1903 - 2021

DOMAINE DANJOU BANESSY
Les Myrs - 2021

LE BORDELAIS
BLANCS
CHATEAU DE PIOTE

Bordeaux Sauvignon Jarre - 2018

CHATEAU RIEUSSEC
R De Rieussec - 2021

ROUGES
DOMAINE MITJAVILE

47

66

75

69

78

81

87

74

75

63

Castillon Cdtes De Bordeaux - 2020

Le Versant

CHATEAU D’ ARCOLE
Saint Emilion GC - 2019

CHATEAU DE COME
Saint-Estéephe - 2019

CHATEAU FIGEAC
Saint Emilion GC - 2016
Le Petit Figeac

CHATEAU CHERUBIN
Saint Emilion GC - 2014

CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES
Saint Julien GCC - 2017

75

79

132

185

375



LE SUD OUEST

BLANC

CLOS LAPEYRE

Jurancon Sec Mantoulan - 2016
ROUGE

DOMAINE DU MERCHIEN
LA Releve - 2022
LE ROSE

CHATEAU BEAUBOIS
Costieres De Nimes - 2022

LES BULLES
DOMAINE W
Brut De Brabant - 2020

BRUNO BIENAIME
Crémant Du Jura
La Bulle D’Amélie - 2018

LES VINS D’AILLEURS
LA GRECE
BLANCS

DOMAINE LIGAS
Retsina - 2019
Yomatari

AKRA CHRYSSOS
Santorini - 2022
0ld Vines

LA SUISSE
BLANC
CAVE DE L’ORLAYA
Fendant De Fully - 2019
ROUGES

DOMAINE NOEMIE GRAFF
Gamay - 2020
La Cbte Begnins

HISTOIRE D’ENFER
Syrah - 2018
L’Enfer De La Patience

LES VINS DE L'A
Syrah - 2023
Le Vin Du Solitaire

65

46

42

76

112

55

76

55

62

140

195

L’ ITALIE
BLANCS

MEMORIE DI VITE 51
Quatromoro nsc - 2021
Nasco Di Cagliari

AGRICOLA DANIELE PICCININ 55
Montemagro - 2020

AGRICOLA CARVAGLIO 56
Infatata - 2023
Salina IGP

ROUGES
AGRICOLA ELIA 56
Fata Morgana — 2022
Negroamaro
AGRICOLA VILLA VENTI 57

Longiano - 2019
Romagna Sangiovese

CIGLIANO DI SAPORA 64
Chianti Classico - 2022

MAURO MARENGO 67
Langhe Nebbiolo - 2022

CAIAROSSA 115
Toscane IGT - 2016

AZIENDA ELVIO COGNO 125
Barolo Ravera - 2015
AZIENDA ELVIO COGNO 127

Barolo Ravera Bricco Pernice
2013

L’ESPAGNE
ROUGE

DOMAINE JIMENEZ-LANDI 125
DO Mentrida - Ataulfos - 2018

L’ ALLEMAGNE
BLANC

WEINGUT KAUFMANN 60
Rheingau - 2023
Riesling Tell



LES MAGNUMS
BLANCS

DOMAINE DE LA NOUVELLE DONNE
Neo Nervis - 2018

DOMAINE GUY BOCARD
Bourgogne Chardonnay - 2022

DOMAINE LES DOLOMIES
Jura - Malgré Tout - 2021

ROUGES

DOMAINE GEORGES DESCOMBES

Fleurie Vieilles Vignes - 2020

DOMAINE DANJOU BANESSY
La Truffiere - 2021

CHATEAU D’ ARCOLE
Saint Emilion GC - 2019

DOMAINE JEAN FOILLARD
Morgon Céte du Py - 2021

DOMAINE S. OGIER
ST Joseph Le Passage — 2020

DOMAINE CHEVROT
Maranges sur le chéne - 2022

DOMAINE LES DOLOMIES
Jura - Malgré Tout - 2021

DOMAINE COURBET
Trousseau Violette - 2022

DOMAINE GRAILLOT
Crozes-Hermitage - 2019
La Guiraude

BRUNO BIENAIME
Pinot Noir Du Jura - 2020

116

155

169

126

132

150

152

158

164

169

178

210

285



